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2023 Fee Schedule

Denver Cash discount Cash discount when
L. Psychotherapy | when paid at time of paid at time of service-

CPT Code and Description . .

Group Bill Rate service - Mary and Michaela

2023 Hilary

90791 - Psychiatric Diagnostic Intake $767.66 $230.00 $150.00
Evaluation
96130 Psychological Testing $528.17 $300.00 $200.00
96131 - Psychological Testing, $380.88 $300.00 $200.00
additional hour
96136 - Psychological or $187.47 $50.00 $40.00
neuropsychological test
administration/scoring by physician
or other qualified healthcare
professional, two or more tests, any
method; first 30 minutes
96137, psychological testing 2 or $172.58 $50.00 $40.00
more tests, additional 30 minutes
90837 - 60 minutes Psychotherapy $645.66 $185.00 $125.00
90834 - 45 minutes Psychotherapy $438.89 $135.00 $93.75
90832 30 minutes Psychotherapy $331.79 $90.00 $62.50
99446 -telephone. internet $78.84 $12.50 $7.50
assessment with verbal and written
report with consulting physician (5-
10 minutes)
90901 Biofeedback services $186.03 $50.00 $40.00
99447 (11-20 minutes) $156.20 $25.00 $15.00
99448 (21-30 minutes) $238.05 $37.50 $22.50
99449 (31 minutes +) $315.41 $50.00 $30.00
99358 - extended patient service $406.17 $150.00 $100.00
without direct patient contact,
prolonged evaluation and
management service before and/or
after direct patient care (record
review) — first hour
99359 - extended patient service $188.96 $75.00 $100.00
without direct patient contact,
prolonged evaluation and
management service before and/or
after direct patient care (record
review) — each additional 30 minutes
90785 — interactive complexity $65.48 $30.00 $20.00
98968 — Provider to Provider $147.29 $50.00 $30.00
Consultation — 30 minutes
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Our bill rates are based on Medicare allowable reimbursements, bill rates from on
FairHealthConsumer.org (average cost for CPT codes in specific locations), State of Colorado
Workers’ Compensation, and federal Department of Labor Office of Workers’ Compensation

(OWCP) for standard psychological procedures set by the American Psychiatric Association
(APA), American Psychological Association, and the American Medical Association (AMA). Fee
schedules also incorporates the US Bureau of Labor Statistics consumer price index (CPI) for
healthcare services which shows a 4.1% increase from 2021-2022.

Federal OWCP and the state of Colorado have credentialed our practice as a “specialty clinic.”
We are trained in treating conditions of anxiety, post-traumatic stress, and trauma specifically
for individuals within medicolegal systems. Our protocols, assessments, documentation, and
treatment plans have been validated by federal and state entities and are admissible within
judiciary systems.

Our cash pay rates reflect a discount from our billable rates when paid upfront at the time-of-
service discount when paid upfront at the time of service. Any cash pay discount outlined in this
fee schedule are reasonable and customary given our practice’s experience and skillset.
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